
SECOND EXTENSION OF RFP NO. 1-1718 – E-RATE CATEGORY ONE, DATA TRANSMISSION 
SERVICES AND INTERNET ACCESS AND CATEGORY TWO, INTERNAL CONNECTIONS 

EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE 

BETWEEN CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND COX BUSINESS 

This Second Extension of RFP No. 1-1718 is entered into by and between Capistrano Unified 
School District, hereinafter referred to as “District,” and Cox Business (hereinafter referred to as 
“Consultant”).  

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on April 19, 2017, District’s Board of Trustees approved an Agreement with 
Consultant for the term from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 under which Consultant would provide 
services described therein.  

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2018, District’s Board of Trustees approved the First Extension of 
the Agreement for the term from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019. A copy of said Extension is attached 
as Exhibit 2 to this Second Extension to agreement; and 

WHEREAS, District desires to amend RFP No. 1-1718 to reflect an additional 12 month extension 
for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; 

NOW, THEREFORE, said Agreement is amended as follows:  

1. Award of RFP No. 1-1718 categories one and two to Cox Business will be extended through 
June 30, 2020. 

2. All other terms and conditions of said Agreement, as amended, not expressly amended herein 
shall remain in full force and effect.  

Capistrano Unified School District Vendor 
 
 
By: ______________________________ By:  ________________________________ 

Signature      Signature 
                 
       Lynh N. Rust   Damon Stone     

Print Name      Print Name 
  
      Executive Director, Contracts & Purchasing  Sales Manager     

Title      Title       
 

Board Approval Date: January 15, 2020  Date:  __________________________ 



FIRST EXTENSION OF RFP NO. 1-1718 – E-RATE CATEGORY ONE, DATA TRANSMISSION 
SERVICES AND INTERNET ACCESS AND CATEGORY TWO, INTERNAL CONNECTIONS 

EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE  

BETWEEN CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND COX BUSINESS 

This First Extension of RFP No. 1-1718 is entered into by and between Capistrano Unified 
School District, hereinafter referred to as “District,” and Cox Business (hereinafter referred to as 
“Consultant”).  

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on April 19, 2017, District’s Board of Trustees approved an Agreement with 
Consultant for the term from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 under which Consultant would provide 
services described therein. A copy of said Agreement is attached as Exhibit 1 to this First Extension of 
RFP No. 1-1718 E-Rate Category One, Data Transmission Services and Internet Access and Category 
Two, Internal Connections Equipment and Service award; and  

WHEREAS, District desires to amend RFP No. 1-1718 to reflect an additional 12 month 
extension for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019;  

NOW, THEREFORE, said Agreement is amended as follows:  

1. Award of RFP No. 1-1718 to Cox Business will be extended through June 30, 2019. 

2. All other terms and conditions of said Agreement, as amended, not expressly amended herein 
shall remain in full force and effect.  

Capistrano Unified School District Vendor 
 
 
By: ______________________________ By:  ________________________________ 

Signature      Signature 
                 
       Lynh N. Rust   Damon Stone     

Print Name      Print Name 
  
      Executive Director, Contracts & Purchasing  Sales Manager     

Title      Title       
 

Board Approval Date: September 12, 2018  Date:  __________________________ 



EXHIBIT 1


































